West Bengal Form No. 2	7 FIRS	ST INFORM (Under Section	ATION REP	ORT actus!	23240574
S	PS BLALTING	govear 20	1 24 FIR No	579/24 Date	28/06/24
iii) Act					
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Time Period) کمبرر TimTim	ne From Date Fro	27/06/24	Time To	o C Lus
(b) Information received at P.	S. Date	28/06/2	y	Time	25 Lus
(c) General Diary Reference	: Entry No (s),	, 1334	7	. Time2/	
(c) General Diary Reference 4. Type of Information	Wa	inten C	ty ped)	Written / Ora l	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Di			/ —	Beat No	- 10
(b) Address	Shilbour BS B1	a wireyou	Short ro	Jopon grund	you,
(c) In case outside limit of thi	s Police Station. then	the			
6. Complainant / Informant : (a) Name (b) Father's / Husband's Name	Ishito	Momo	lal .	1	
(b) Father's / Husband's Nai	те	Nifo	(d) Nationality	Indian	
(e) Passport No	_	Date of Issue	:	Place of Issue	
(f) Occupation(g) Address	1:000	Amto	la More	Near Box	of Jongha
(Attach separate sheet, if no	Bouman Bouman Josepham	n of	Jolan cha	Hofulola	· Sanhan · Bobyghad
8. Reasons for delay in reporti	ng by the Complainan	nt / Information	Bro Wyroge		
Ann and a					
9. Particulars of properties stol	en / involved (Attach	separate sheet, if ne	cessary) :		
		2	anglus gara		
10. Total value of properties st					
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case	No. If any	Vu.	aniatral de	med commi	and which
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case 12. FIR Contents (Attach sepa	rate sheets, if required	d): Ath	Med A	wish.	•
13. Action Taken : Since the a investigation / directed investigation / refused investigation. FIR read ov informant free of cost.	704	ed to P.S.	ighan OP,	Bhall To recorded and a copy gi	the case and took up the to take up on point of the Complainant /
Individual and a second		DR No	nagar Police Sta	9/06/24.	Parkcharge 24
14. Signature / Thumb impresof the Complainant / Infor	ssion comp	plamponani	nagar Police Sta	70.	Police Station lice Station Police S
15. Date & Time of despatch	to the court :			Rank: No.	CB

To,
The Officer-in-Charge,
Ashighar Outpost (Under Bhaktinagar Police Station),
Siliguri.

Date: 28/06/2024

Sub-F.I.R

Sir,

I, Ishita Mandal, Daughter of Sri. Nitai Mandal, Wife of Sri. Mainak Barman, age about 21 years, resident of Shantinagar, Amtala More, Near Pragati Sangha Club, Post Office- Dabgram, Police Station- Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, would like to inform you that, I have got married to Sri. Mainak Barman (Mobile No. 9002611314), Son of Late Sankar Barman, age about 25 years, permanent resident of Malancha, Hatkhola, Balurghat, on 12/12/2023, under the Special Marriage Act, 1954. Since such date I have started to live with him and his family, performing marital life at his local address here at Dabgram, near Union Bank of India, Police Station-Bhaktinagar, District-Jalpaiguri. At the beginning it was all good between us, but after sometimes, I have started to realise that he does have extra marital relationships with several other woman and whenever I questioned him about those, he became so aggressive and abuse me physically. Instead of these incidents, I have tried my best to save my marriage in which he also agreed and we get socially married on 02/03/2024, at his permanent residential house at Balurghat. On the month of May, we started to live separately from his family for betterment of our marital relationship at a rented house at Shilbari More, Shantinagar Boubazar, Police Station- Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri. But instead of getting better he made our relationship much worst. Almost every 2-3 days he invite his friends to come over our house and do party, drinking alcohol and making chaos which I did not like from the very beginning and whenever I objected him to do so within the house, he never understand my words and beat me to make me numb with my words.

The situation became worst yesterday dated 27/06/2024, when he came to home from his work at evening time and told me that some people will came to our house to celebrate a sister's birthday, but I have strongly objected that I will not allow anyone to do any kind of celebration here at our house. Hearing

these words from me, he got extremely furious and started to beat me insanely. Firstly he pushed me with full force and then hit me at my chest and upper belly. I was screaming in pain, but instead of consoling me, he immediately went out of the house and didn't come back. At about midnight, cannot bearing the pain, I have called my father to take me with him, hearing my vulnerable voice my father rushed to me and took me with him at his residential house. I have survived the whole night with some pain killer available at my house at night. But today morning, dated 28/06/2024, when the affection of pain killer medicine went away, the pain became more unbearable, and my parents rushed to the hospital taking me to get treatment and get rid of this pain.

I have overlook his nature and character for long time, bearing all difficulties, misunderstanding in our relationship, but it seems that he only have the nature to hurt me both mentally and physically, as he wish and live his life like he choose.

So, it is my humble request to you to, take necessary actions against my husband, so that I can get justice from his continuous physical and mental abuse.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Ishita Mandal.

Mobile No: 7865940983

Enclosure:

Photocopy of Medical Prescription of District Hospital.

Received on 28/06/20 at 20.35 Kgs. The ALBOR, BOENO-8280 Start a case corder pro peceroed on 28/06/2m of 21:25 hus will 900 no-1334 and stouted Bhawirogon Bo Cost no-574/2m Dtd-28/06/2m No 498 A TAC and endorsed to ASI Smut Baron Not for its OFFICER IN CHARGE ASHIGHAR OUT POST Page 2 of 2 Under Shaktinagar P.S. Bhaktina a Police Station Carried Committee Siliguri Police Commissionerate